
Grantee Name Grant Staff Official Title Name Telephone Number Email Address

Brilliant Corners

Project Director Statewide Case Management Director Lisa Johnson (213) 948-6388 ljohnson@brilliantcorners.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Program Manager, Breaking BarriersMorgan Chandler (213) 841-8212 mchandler@brilliantcorners.org 

Financial Officer Chief Program Officer Chulssang Ham (415) 548-0856 cham@brilliantcorners.org 

Day-to-Day Fiscal Contact Director of Finance Cristobal Nava (209) 247-2148 cnava@brilliantcorners.org 

Additional Project Contact Fund Development Manager Sophia Li (213) 864-5583 sli@brilliantcorners.org 

Catalyst Foundation 

Project Director CEO David Mashore (661) 948-8559 davem@QNET.com 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Program Manager Kenneth E. Hartmen (661) 948-8559 k.hartman@catalystfhn.org 

Financial Officer Director of Operations & FinanceMelisa Simmons (661) 948-8559 melisa@catalystfdn.org 

Day-to-Day Fiscal Contact Fiscal & Program Assistant Jhoana Garcia (661) 948-8559 J.Garcia@catalystfdn.org 

Family Assistance Program

Project Director Chief Operations Officer Kenneth Weeks (760) 843-0701 ken@familyassist.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Program Manager Yvette Abreo (760) 843-0701 yvette@familyassist.org 

Financial Officer Financial Director Elsa Scott (760) 843-0701 elsa@familyassist.org 

Day-to-Day Fiscal Contact Financial Assistant Chancedar Kao (760) 843-0701 ceda@familyassist.org 

Additional Project Contact Matthew Letellier matt@familyassist.org 

Homeboy Industries

Project Director Chief of Education & Research Dr. Mikala L. Rahn (323) 526-1254 mrahn@homeboyindustries.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Director of Case Management Steve Avalos (323) 526-1254 savalos@homeboyindustries.org 

Financial Officer CFO Jim Burk (323) 526-1254 jburk@homeboyindustries.org 

Day-to-Day Fiscal Contact Accounting Manager Tiffany Cheng (323) 526-1254 tcheng@homeboyindustries.org 

Additional Project Contact Chief of Program Shirley Torres (323) 526-1254

LifeMoves

Project Director Vice President Brian Greenberg (650) 685-5880 bgreenberg@lifemoves.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Director of Housing & EmploymentJaqueline Ramirez (650) 685-5880 jaqueline.ramirez@lifemoves.org 

Financial Officer Chief Financial Officer Craig Garber (650) 685-5880 cgarber@lifemoves.org 

Day-to-Day Fiscal Contact Accounting Manager Yen Hoang (650) 685-5880 yhoang@lifemoves.org 

Additional Project Contact Director of Impact, Learning & ComplianceJenn Ong (650) 685-5880 jong@lifemoves.org 

Men of Valor Academy

Project Director Executive Director Joseph Cotton (510) 567-1308 jcotton@movacademy.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Program Director Keith Williams (510) 567-1308 kwilliams@movacademy.org 

Financial Officer Accounting Manager Eric Burney (510) 567-1300 eburney@actsfullgospel.org 

Day-to-Day Fiscal Contact Assistant Finance Officer Larajia Marshall (510) 567-1300 Lmarshall@actsfullgospel.org 

St. John's Well Child and Family Center

Project Director RISE Program Director John Rodriguez (323) 541-1600 ext. 1026 jrodriguez@wellchild.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact RISE Program Director John Rodriguez (323) 541-1600 ext. 1027 jrodriguez@wellchild.org 

Financial Officer Finance Officer Lizhette Badillo (323) 541-1600 ltorres@wellchild.org 

Day-to-Day Fiscal Contact Finance Officer Eliza Macaraeg (323) 541-1600 emacaraeg@wellchild.org 

Additional Project Contact Chief of Programs Elena Fernandez (323) 541-1600 efernandez@wellchild.org 

Time for Change Foundation 

Project Director Founder/Ambassador Kim Carter (951) 217-0971 kcarter@timeforchangefoundation.org 

Day-to-Day Program Contact Founder/Ambassador Kim Carter (951) 217-0972 kcarter@timeforchangefoundation.org 

Financial Officer Controller Kandes Kemp (909) 886-2994 kkemp@timeforchangefoundation.org 

Day-to-Day Fiscal Contact Senior Accountant David Howe (909) 886-2994 dhowe@timeforchangefoundation.org 

Additional Project Contact Director Vanessa Perez (909) 886-2994 vperez@timeforchangefoundation.org 
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